

## AGENDA

## METROPOLITAN BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

Friday, October 29, 2021

## 8:30 AM

## Property Assessor's Office, Howard Office Building, 2nd Floor, 700 2nd Avenue South, Suite 210, Nashville Tennessee 37210

- I. Call To Order
- II. Roll Call
- III. Review and Approval of Minutes
- IV. Old Business
- V. New Business

Appeals

8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
Debbie Smith	Supporting documentation: No
Parcel ID 105 03 0 154.00	Property Type: COM
453 Chestnut St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 03 0 155.00	Property Type: COM
439 Chestnut St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 03 0 159.00	Property Type: COM
1213 Martin St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 03 0 161.00	Property Type: COM
462 Humphreys St, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 03 0 163.00	Property Type: COM
468 Humphreys St, Nashville Tn 37203	

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

Appointment continued from the previous page	
8:30 AM	Audio conference: No
Debbie Smith	Supporting documentation: No
Parcel ID 105 07 0 476.00	Property Type: COM
611 Merritt Ave, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 07 0 477.00	Property Type: COM
0 Merritt Ave, Nashville Tn 37203	
Parcel ID 105 16 0 091.00	Property Type: COM
2006 Gladstone Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	
Parcel ID 105 16 0 095.00	Property Type: COM
2101 Utopia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	
Parcel ID 105 16 0 096.00	Property Type: COM
2111 Utopia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	
Parcel ID 105 16 0 099.00	Property Type: COM
2109 Utopia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	
Parcel ID 105 16 0 131.00	Property Type: COM
2137 Utopia Ave, Nashville Tn 37211	Drenerty Types COM
Parcel ID 106 02 0 059.00 1008 Old Tree Ct, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: COM
	Bronarty Type: COM
Parcel ID 106 02 0 067.00 835 Fesslers Pkwy, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: COM
Parcel ID 106 03 0 008.00	Property Type: COM
1303 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type. Com
Parcel ID 106 03 0 009.00	Property Type: COM
1305 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type. Com
Parcel ID 106 03 0 010.00	Property Type: COM
1309 Elm Hill Pike, Nashville Tn 37210	Toperty Type. Com
Parcel ID 106 05 0 154.00	Property Type: COM
720 Fesslers Ln, Nashville Tn 37210	
Parcel ID 106 06 0 015.00	Property Type: COM
307 Arlington Ave, Nashville Tn 37210	
Parcel ID 106 06 0 017.00	Property Type: COM
0 Arlington Ave, Nashville Tn 37210	
Parcel ID 106 14 0 153.00	Property Type: COM
145 Lyle Ln, Nashville Tn 37210	
Parcel ID 106 14 0 160.00	Property Type: COM
121 Lyle Ln, Nashville Tn 37210	

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.

A	ppointment continued from the previous page		
	8:30 AM	Audio conference: I	No
	Debbie Smith	Supporting documentation:	No
	Parcel ID 106 14 0 162.00 113 Lyle Ln, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: (	СОМ
	Parcel ID 106 14 0 170.00 148 Park South Ct, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: 0	СОМ
	Parcel ID 106 14 0 171.00 154 Park South Ct, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: (	СОМ
	Parcel ID 106 14 0 213.00 137 Lyle Ln, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: (	СОМ
	Parcel ID 107 00 0 101.00 1903 Air Lane Dr, Nashville Tn 37210	Property Type: (	СОМ
VI.	Announcements		

VII. Adjournment

Please contact Kristina Ratcliff with requests for accommodations. (615) 862-6080

The Metropolitan Board of Equalization (MBOE) formal appeal hearings are held in the Office of Assessments. The MBOE is an independent board, separate from the Office of Assessments, whose members are appointed by the Mayor and confirmed by the Metropolitan Nashville & Davidson County Council. The MBOE decisions are solely made by their board and may be appealed to the State Board of Equalization.